Form 2146-L

{Rev. 10/11) CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 07
Page 1 of 1
1. CONTRACTOR: Texas Cordia Construction, LLC oSy 0921-02-327
imits: 2400 2+00
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. to Sta. Project: Taylor Rd Phase 1
3. Type of Change (on federal-aid non-exempt projects): Minor {Major/Minor) Highway: Taylor Rd
4. Describe the change and the reason for the change order. When necessary, include County: Hidalgo
exceptions to this agreement.,
District: 21 - Pharr
Due to the existing easement and lines in conflict with proposed work, contractor
was not able to install proposed MH-AS on the storm drain line as per originals Contract
plans and specifications. After a field meeting with the EOR, it was discussed that Nz;l';aei- 22-472-09-12
MH-AS would be moved a few feet to the West to clear existing conflicts. (See full ’
description on 3rd sheet)

5. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered:

156

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority

to execute this Change Order.

8y signing this change order, the contractor agrees to waive any and all The following information must be provided
claims for additional compensation due ta any and all other expenses;
additional changes for time, overhead and profit; or loss of compensation Time Ext. #: 3 Days added on this C.0.: 14
as a result of this change. Further, the contractoragrees that this agreement T —— T —
is made in accordance with Item 4 and the Contract, xceptions should be .
noted in the response for #5 above. Amt. added by this change order; $45,325.20
For TxDOT use only:
THE CONT Date _ 04/17/2024 | pays participating:
} ; Amount participating:
T ed/Pnnte ame Yara M. Corb tt, PE
yp 2 ' Signature Date
Typed/Printed Title CEO
Name/Title
RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:
Abelardo Bocanegra/City Engineer 05/01/2024
Name/Title Date Name/Title Date
JPPROVED D REQUEST APPROVAL
Name/Title Date Name/Title Date
[CJAPPROVED [C] REQUEST APPROVAL
Name/Title Date Name/Title Date
[JAPPROVED [C] REQUEST APPROVAL
Name/Title Date Name/Title Date
[]APPROVED

Engineer's Seal:




Z4o L 3feg (L1/0L ASH) VL TO¥LZ Wiod 1OaXL

0T STE'St pTsee’sy 000 STVLOL
oTSTESY 0T STE'SH 00t 000 000 0TSZESY v3 (TIVISNI XO8 NOLLDNN( [7009-2209

IEICEN 1505 Wau ALLNVAD 1503 WAL ALLNVAD 2R LINN LIND NOLLIRDSIQ wawl

INMMEIAD

aasinay
MEN ATSNOIAZYA + TYNIDIHO B
swey PEQuL) g I18VL
3LV AT4NOH INSWAINDA 31vd ATNOH Hoav

{ oNBd seA[]) sameAuiAq pred 3P03S 03U Pade]d S|EHIIEN PLEMOM JUN0IZY 9104 5 TTAVL

LTE-T0-1z60 ‘1593

0Z'STE'SKS 380D parewsy

£0 HIFWNN Y3AHO0 IONVHD 1DVHLINOD NOILONYLSNGD




Change Order #7

Taylor Road Project - City of McAllen

TO: Texas Cordia Construction, LLC
3149-A Center Pointe Drive

Edinburg, TX, 78539

From Owner: City of Mission

And: SAM-CS

Project: Taylor Road

Contract: 22-472-09-12

CSJ: 0921-02-327

Limits: From |-5 (US 83) To BUS 83

Change Order #7 — in the amount of $45,325.20 has been reviewed and approved by City of Mission to
make the following contract changes.

Purpose:

Change Order #7 will introduce a new line item for the construction of a CIP inlet 10°x10’ on the
proposed storm drain line at STA 2+00 on the contract.

City of Mission has reviewed Change Order #7 and approves the changes provided herein.

Description:

Due to the existing easement and lines in conflict with proposed work, contractor was not able to install
proposed MH-AS on the storm drain line as per originals plans and specifications. After a field meeting
with the EOR, it was discussed that MH-A5 would be moved a few feet to the West to clear existing
conflicts. Proposed original plans showed the new line outfall located North of existing line outfall, but
due to an existing dumpster pad and car garages from a subdivision located above the existing line, work
was not feasible. After analyzing the problem, contractor proposed to install a new Cast in Place
Junction Box 10’x10’ instead of the MH-AS to prevent the removal of dumpster pad, removal of car
garages and removal of existing RCP line. This junction box will be connected to the new storm drain line
and the existing line. This Change Order will increase contract days and introduce this new line item to
properly compensate contractor for the installation of this junction box and any cost inquired for the
installation of it.

This Change Order is within the scope of the original environmental assessments and reviews.



This Change Order is within the scope of the original environmental assessments and reviews.

ADITTIONAL TIME: 14 Days
Modified Sheet No. included: 156

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

Original Contract Price

$6,212,300.31

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME:

Original Contract Time
215 Working Da

Previous Change Orders

-$198,175.80

Previous Change Orders

72 Working Days

Contract Price prior to this Change Order

Contract Time prior to this Change Order

$6,014,124.51 287 Working Days
Net increase/decrease of the Change Order Net increase/decrease of the Change Order
$45,325.20 14 Working Days

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders

$6,059,449.71

Contract Time with all approved Change Orders

301 Working Days




Revised
Sheets




235 S3AVHD HDAI0 §3HLD HOA'L
'SNY1d NO aNNOA
SNOIMYAZTI N SIONIJINISK ANY

OUYONYLS WNLONWLS OWRME0 335 °C
“NOLYYRIO

JUON ¥04 SLIIMS MYd ALFMIN 3352
VIVO INW3INID 0TSO0

HO4 133MS VIVD INMNIW 335 'L

TIOR

HONS VINNYHD TIWALNG <
HOTI 30 NOWLDU -~
(£ TURCT: T TR

QHMIVLLY 3T I1BVD y
QNY J1id0 H3BIA MM 3N — 2Hg |
JLD3TI GYIHUIAC 1EIX3
QIHIVLLY
I TBYD HIA N — 250
21813373 OVIHYIAC “IEK3
200 MDY ___ o,
GNNOYDYIONN ISIX3
31 NOISSINGHYHL
3OVLI0A HOIH *15IX3 — B
I 2w o,
QY3HI3A0 49X3
3 33
ANNOHOYIONN " [SIX3 — 4

LAD T1) cviidil B
"M0T 6§ A0 d I

Jre pEiy

ANYWANS 133HS

a0 ks @
30v Wy 430N Peoted
03a0n3u 38 OL A3u LSk @
SN a3LvA
$133HS ¢33 335 ] THON MVIQ} » 15X3 '~
0N \Wu..»\
"
e
-
=
T VI o
r. B Nﬂm“
i g il # T TR
4 414 LN NOILGIHI530 [E1]

||.., _ e

; | ! :
= | !
(LT H ;
e i 13y h_uzz:nJ.u___ %x—u m_
SS|sid ~ 3
; i S B
1
. . -t
S ~_ &
| ~ M
= S

...................... - Tt

00t Rt

GRS Y3 B

VGG

W) MOY gf_

W3i5MF0r 38 OU
NI HIINM G I5IXY
RITWIN 23 4483 —

N U IYB8LSIX3
NOSSIR 40 A0

[T o & [ew] sovee [ e —g 0a-c 00-¥ 00-¢ 00-Z 00+ 00-0 R
P P P T e = = N = F F; z B
ool [si]s ke w % i3 < S a 5 ke
e o T IETIES = ~ e @ e - z Pk
2z 408 LIS - ar Sy dyiid D no¥4 23540)
/ Hoiws| @ W03 -6 d0ud 9680 a0 3 ROM4 13550 - P -
v-1 3200 51004y r x!.. 2LLEI0 SWTD dak 104570 OW1) oM zaeg |~
- 2 K £48°0 DINTD oDy
JVNVEO ONY 241110 HOLG NVea 335 Iw) e 9 * .08 “aded Pior A -
Q¥0Y HOTAVI o /" / s o
- o8 I
......... 7 :
2Z02ric/0 ‘dxa o - / / \ _ "
- /ﬂ i -
® :
ot f// e enemnanenen < oo
.,
=4 - I.J\\{ llllll |; /dx \\
NATIVON 7 I R o
—_—— o 10450 \ 4 R R S T e B
d0O ALID <01 "15X3— y / R0 &
,
4 . 2
NOISSIN 40 ALID L 4 : 3 ool
/ K s :
vidd W13g » §
s YHR "INGD avHdi ONDD yosh H— \\ s |7
g Tl - #ﬂ»__uﬂ_m_uz g
& .5 M‘ . — _ m
. 0z m 3 . 3 ) on |4
3, YD &2 e . N\
%ﬂaﬁsm.wﬁ o S
3 azeson ~] INITHNE-G0ud
.///:.— - —
.
P ésaal_ ~_~ B o
...... 103n0N3s 38, O1F mm =
......................... BT g L —r— Iﬁllﬁ#% : :
S T
o Bav-gs s i b . 1S 3a0 | USYD 3aa | dngs) B [wuvow, u&mm_g e, o oy | S Juneonuis
HYIN B0 HO 3NOO NHOM ANY OL I T T T T TR I T e s T e e T uJ 1 Nivd0 WHOLS
eNgi0S Tvwe 01D 6 i Lo
SIAUULA &ML IO 301 W i R =i !
4L Ada3n 0L SIS0 Aruin s \.\\ 2 p YT 7 -7 VY, T
HiM 3LvNiJd002 O H01JVHINDD '8 = - - - H J0IISNOy 3G 0L

g3iSATY 38 041
INNA HILYE LS
NGISSIN 40 L2




— SWEET SIMMARY =
T GUATITY]

TEM DESCRPTION
1Y, OF, MSSN 3 :
s B Revised I b
I~ Y OF MCMLEN k i 7T
“_ eRoRTAMOR BI/ A ety or wsson Updated drainage m_.._mmﬁ as AL EA 1
“ € | B UTIATY EASEMENT structures and pipe
™~ _— slignment due ta per EOR.
| obstructions in the |
| field. 7
LEGEND:
o — EXSL - (DU e~ [@ SEE Pup sHeEETS
3 e EXIST, » (DI MM} FORCE ® 5T gt Revovee
; AN SANTIAT SEWER LI @ Proe. cone. LG
T o — ¢ nn_mq mnanﬂn_..rm (SUSSIIARY T
i A ....:E " s FERTRENT BID 1TEW
i s —EE pen ——8= DIRECTION OF FLOW
bv| 3 s EXST. UNOEGROWND FiBER S UTFALL CHANNEL FLOW
i ) = OPTIC CABLE orEs:
" —__ EXST, UNDERGR
4 & = o — R R 1.SEE_AUGNVENT DATA SHEET FOR
5 SRR A . et S PROPOSED CENTERLINE DATA.
= i _"w b3 o 3 v | P —— EIEETRC LINE 2.SEE Sﬂ_ﬂr PULAN SHEETS FOR MORE
3 ] | e o ; i.g v 5 — EXIST. HIGH VOLTAGE . SE DRaaG TURE STAMN
o ] 1= = ¥ \uw(,).n(«( RN = TRANENTSSION LiE 3 SEeTe RO oureETion oy oeD
= JIE A JWAM/ 4 TS o Ry x\«<r\v.\”\<« > )q &nﬂ/«\(\. N s — EXIST, UNDERGROUND CFFSET M STORM DRAN TABLE.
= | B o Wy OoSY.72m Rep - 5 ok Gof B P ST LN L <._ )y S0 ELECTRIC LINE 4. RECONNECTION OF EXISTIRG STORM
5 1™ S o2 D iTo Anian ik Mo X h&.ﬁnri EXIST. OVERMEAD ELECTRIC S L BE SuBSTIARY TO
k H Froias S1 P13:01L75 o o T —— LINE WITH CABLE LINE 3. SEE "HYDRARIC DATA SHEETS FOR
CTY OF MSSINY L] s @ g oaa e E AT SR R0, 8 CONG. . 80D N — & ATTACHED " BAYMENT OF ALL PROPOSED
EXSTWATER Ve 1 ooz Nuw N -DRAN DTOW € & EXIST. OVERKEAD ELECTRIC ORANAGE STRUCTURES.
e NI edgNw “ B| €7 —LNE WITH FIEER OFTIC AND | 8, SEE “MYDRAULIC DATA SHEETS" FOR
113 3 .Exd . TR o CABLE LINE ATTACHED ANY OSCREPENCES M ELEVATIONS
oy 0F_ wssiow avg< ™~ N AN 7.FOR OTHER OITCH GRADES SEE
EXST. GWATER LNE = ™ Wi \.zv.,).v.? ¢vs F * ITCH PROFLE SHEETS
70 BE ADNISTED) b NRatd el 8. CONTRACTOR TO_COCROINATE WiTh
ATy 8 s . g
TS UTLITY EASEMENT o
. DIRT ROAD 7

CITY OF MISSION

ORI SOUTH_OUTF ALL egn

CITY OF

\h\ MCALLEN

L &G Engincering u_.uu

: . : i ! . 2 : | Highway ¢ Civil
A = - - l . 3 Structural f Andge

. oo . TS Fitm Mo, 1 F-4105
......... - ™, Cxp 0B/I12022

T TAYLOR ROAD
UTILIEY AND DRANAGE

|
| g d 11} : :
] =n : : ¢
A : PROP, B0~ 2 138" e cime . ; . : : 4 Q“szurs’
- a : RCP CLEW 0377z . : . A 1Y pace. s ] _Illd : m “ . FA
1 : ; !av I L L REP CLAR OABEK e e e xav ..... S BONC. ... i ...|womir-
.83 R aa...,w.-m W : . REP CLAR. . 2 : o - 60 m_mn-_nnnn
3 2 . . 3 e
g ™ 2 iz 2 - E : 2 > 3 —
3 i ‘B -8 8 5 ‘3 : 3 W s
0-00 1-00 2:00 3-00 4-00 500 = P | mOaco (o3| o | 327 ;.EW
]




SRS 20T CUTF R g

4197922

SHEET SUMMARY

gy or vassn s | Dumpster pad WEM DESCRIPTION URIT[QUANTIT Y]
NNAGE £ ASEMENT i ) T il 37
e o s ﬁ | approx. {ocation o L s
PROP. TAYLOR RO . & WATER UNE — — T 8 | ECUOVE ST AL AR T -
; mosE awsten | Existing RCP line s+ Sl M 8%lem :
notjocsted where the __ | Castin Piace 10%10’ &
plans show it, . - Junction Box
PROP. RCP . g e | |
KI||I1|| |_ =% S | A 2N i LEGEND:
) / | v Existing RCP line o —— EXIST. * (DIAM NCH} [d ste mr seETS
= ] o il ~—1 g _ NETER Lae @ EXSTITEM 10 8E REWOVED
e et e T I 1 | (to remain in placa) v 2 — EXIST, * (DMAM ®NCH) FORCE UNOER ITEM 496
S h P T = - | MAN SANITARY SEWER LAE @ PROP. CONC. PLUG
~ M 5 e EXIST. * (DM BICH) [SUBSDIARY 70
S S -+ s e i Jrr e e e - SANTARY SEWER LI PERTINENT BID 1TEMI
i :N/ 4 4 Ree P — T A c0— B iRt HCH ~~~ DRECTION OF FLOW
! /lﬁ// 1 il t ey — EXST. UDEGROLND FigER - OUTFALL CHANNEL FLOW
by ”////uﬁ. R (3356 ﬂun@ o7 —— EXIST. UNDERGROUND NOTES:
i} o e s TELE LINE L SEE ALIGNMENT DATA SHEET FOR
i2 : 5 EXIST, OVERHEAD PRUPOSED CENTERLIVE DATA.
[ E r———— i — T R 2.5EE UTLITYPLAN SIEETS FOR WORE
{8 |Newproposed| . £|  ppyr—— EXIST, MCH VOLTAGE 3.5EE_DRANAGE STRUCTURE STANGARD
V =z RCPline | [ SEE_DRAN'DITCH—, 2 TRANSMSSION UNE SHEETS FOR DFSCRPTION OF
& | s . TAvOLTS w| e —— EXIST, UNDERGROUND OFFSET N STORM ORAN TABLE.
= exst. = ree ! i i i N -\ g ELECIRIC LINE 2. RECONNECTION OF EXISTING STORW
i SISINANEED Y i T : H EXIST. OVERNEAD ELECTRIC ERAN SHNL BE SUESDIRY TO
e i .EI.-UP}: T —— gt T e A e & T — r«..-m»h«ﬁu CABLE LWE 5. SEE “WYORAULKC DATA SHEETS FOR
o v : | = [ n PROP. 5° CONG, 5-00 \ i PAYMENT OF ALt PROPOSED
EXSTWATER VAVE (v ; ; = > - RPREP 01F T ORAN DITCH ¢ 9 EXIST. OVERMEAD ELECTRIC DRANAGE STROCTURES,
et awsreo) | ] i New mﬁﬂax._.:mmm 1 9 4 = e, @ ORFT— LWE WITH FIBER OPTIC AND 6. SEE "MYORALIC OATA SHEETS™ FOR
e 7 T Location ot MH-AB [ | \ x 2 I b I F
Eosr T WAeR, uhE i U g 7.70K OTNER DITCH GRADES SEE
{70 BE ARWSTED) ; & IITCH PREFLE SHEETS
ITY_OF W i =" [ ——— —— B. CONTRACTOR 10 CODRDINATE WITH
it EiStley —— [ — PR UTILITY COUPANES 1O VEREY THE
) | & LOCATION OF THER YTRLITES
Revised sheet . CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE
WITH UD & HOID i& PRIOR
— STORM DRAIN T e T e reretoesempueny iyttt I P 0 A R DONC DN OR tEaR
T orsorenon T o o echon | Siatine | e i Pog | o e | e e o |as per existing| | SEVELES s wo
a1} ; s
= ! B I
A e %llﬁ'ﬁl[ﬁli DR TR WS | conditions.
A 1 —] CITY_OF MSSION
i 18" UTILITY EASEMENT
= “_
PROP. TRUNKLINE |
5
120 - | 120
[ = g - j
| I R prlk;
s b ¥ CONC. RIPRAP "
s [ B BETAL nozm.mw_hu%
CONC. ﬂ‘n{ ;
DETAL
w0 , / / 0 CITY OF MISSION
== o . / ¥
-~ ~ PROP. 5~ CONC. )
08 B It SR =z 7 Ny R g 7 S | CITY OF
L b . e PV - = bl 7 A
0 N M = ) A A McALLEN
R R R R R L LT T T T : \ ’
w00 _ RN S | STl B S 100
| -4
\ ’
. /
i R
95 ’ - I \\ / 95 Fhrm Ho. * F-4106
| ) A - Exp. 0843112022
) / ’ / -
_ 7 . o
. / / N
%0 i Y _/ 1\ | i_- \ 90 TAYLOR ROAD
’ oy " ¥ A I~
i RCP ELUG 0.877% el ey PROP. 60" » 30— I\ /r_.mmmﬂmz DiTeH UTILITY AND DRAINAGE
ey eAoeeo « o1 e OUTFALL-A
85 w LI PROP. 5 CONC. 85 |womt sz
2 (OFSET FROM @ RIPRAP n‘.n|...1 w SHEET 12 OF 12
5 3 v : g ) 5 = .
2 ~ ® o o - - L]
8 ] 3 g g 2 3 o oy
00 400 500 = o |

o
N
Q
<
W
=
a

10

?




