
 

 

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM & 
RECOMMENDATION SUMMARY 

 

 

MEETING DATE: May 13, 2024 

PRESENTED BY: Abel Bocanegra, P.E., City Engineer 

AGENDA ITEM: Authorization to approve Change Order #7 for Taylor Rd Phase 1 for the City of 
Mission - Bocanegra 

 
 

NATURE OF REQUEST: 
The City of Mission is seeking authorization to approve Change Order #7 of the Taylor Rd Phase 1. 
CO#7 Due to existing lines and structures in conflict as well as the feasibility of proposed work, 
contractor was not able to install a proposed manhole on the storm drain line within an existing 
easement towards the proposed outfall as per original plans and specifications. CO #7 calls for the 
construction of a CIP 10’X10’ junction box on the proposed storm drain line at STA 2+00 on the 
contract. Contract price will increase by $45,325.20 and an additional 14 days. City Staff is 
recommending Change Order for the total contract amount of $6,059,449.71 and 301 working days with 
all approved Change Orders. 

 

BUGETED: Yes FUND: Taylor Road Project ACCT. #: 09-413-74910 

BUDGET: $  EST. COST: $45,325.20 CURRENT BUDGET BALANCE: $  
   

BID AMOUNT:   $ 

  

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: 

Approval 

 

Departmental Approval: Finance, Purchasing 

Advisory Board Recommendation: N/A 

City Manager’s Recommendation: Approval MRP 

 

RECORD OF VOTE:  APPROVED:  __________ 

    DISAPPROVED:  __________ 

    TABLED:   __________ 

________ AYES  

________ NAYS 

________ DISSENTING___________________________________________________ 


