
 

 

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM & 
RECOMMENDATION SUMMARY 

 

 

MEETING DATE: August 12, 2024 

PRESENTED BY: Abel Bocanegra, P.E., City Engineer 

AGENDA ITEM: Authorization to approve Change Order #10 for Taylor Rd Phase 1 for the City of 
Mission in the amount of $2,941.59 - Bocanegra 

 
 

NATURE OF REQUEST: 
The City of Mission is seeking authorization to approve Change Order #10 of the Taylor Rd Phase 1. 
Change Order is being created to adjust quantities on the contract reflecting as-built totals. The items were 
previously deducted in Change Orders #3,4,5, & 6, but actual conditions on the field demonstrated the need for 
adjustment of final quantities. Contract price will increase by $2,941.59 and no additional days. City Staff is 
recommending Change Order for the total contract amount of $6,084,785.17 and 301 working days with all 
approved Change Orders. A budget amendment may be needed to comply with contractual obligations. 

 

BUGETED: Yes FUND: Taylor Road Project ACCT. #: 09-413-74910 

BUDGET: $  EST. COST: $6,084,785.17 CURRENT BUDGET BALANCE: $  
   

BID AMOUNT:   $ 

  

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: 

Approval 

 

Departmental Approval: Finance, Purchasing 

Advisory Board Recommendation: N/A 

City Manager’s Recommendation: Approval MRP 

 

RECORD OF VOTE:  APPROVED:  __________ 

    DISAPPROVED:  __________ 

    TABLED:   __________ 

________ AYES  

________ NAYS 

________ DISSENTING___________________________________________________ 


