


NEW

TOTALS



Change Order #8 

Taylor Road Project – City of McAllen 

 

TO: Texas Cordia Construction, LLC 

 3149-A Center Pointe Drive 

 Edinburg, TX, 78539 

 

From Owner: City of Mission 

And:  SAM-CS 

 

Project: Taylor Road 

Contract: 22-472-09-12 

CSJ: 0921-02-327 

Limits: From I-5 (US 83) To BUS 83 

Change Order #8 – in the amount of $19,382.94 has been reviewed and approved by City of Mission to 

make the following contract changes. 

Purpose: 

Change Order #8 will introduce a new line item for the installation of flowable fill backfill on the 

proposed jack& bore for the installation of storm drain line from STA 149+50 to STA 151+56 on the 

contract. 

City of Mission has reviewed Change Order #8 and approves the changes provided herein. 

Description: 

Plans called for the installation of a drainage line underneath Rail Road ROW (UPRR) using jack & bore 

method. UPRR does not allow cutting head extension outside the casing leading edge. For a cutting head 

variance, a Geo-Tech report and a risk/settlement analysis was needed. After performing these reports, 

it was determined that existing ground is going to settle for more than 1/8". To avoid settlement of 

existing ground, contractor will need to inject flowable fill as a precaution measure. This Change Order 

will introduce this new line item to properly compensate contractor for the installation of flowable fill 

and any cost inquired for the installation of it. 

This Change Order is within the scope of the original environmental assessments and reviews. 

ADITTIONAL TIME: N/A 

Modified Sheet No. included: N/A 



CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: 
 
Original Contract Price 

$6,212,300.31 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME: 
 
Original Contract Time 

215 Working Days 

Previous Change Orders 
 

-$152,850.60 

Previous Change Orders 
 

86 Working Days 

 

Contract Price prior to this Change Order 
 

$6,059,449.71 

Contract Time prior to this Change Order 
 

301 Working Days 

Net increase/decrease of the Change Order 
 

$19,382.94 

Net increase/decrease of the Change Order 
 

0 Working Days 

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders 
 

$6,078,832.65 

Contract Time with all approved Change Orders 
 

301 Working Days 

 


	2146-L - print
	Change Order #8 - Taylor Road
	CO 009 - 400 PSI Grout
	CO 009 - 400 PSI Grout Submittal - ss
	Proposal Email
	UPRR Emails
	MEG Geotechnical Report No. 01-24-29119
	1 - Cover Sheet
	2 - Introduction (Slab on Grade Foundation)
	GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING REPORT
	FOUNDATION RECOMMENDATIONS
	Prepared For
	MEG Report No. 01-24-29119
	April 23, 2024

	3 - Table of Contents  (Slab on Grade Foundation)
	4 - Drainage Improvements Recommendations
	8.0   PROJECT REVIEW AND QUALITY CONTROL

	5 - APPENDIX A Custom Soil
	5 - Web Soil Survey (From Web)
	6 - APPENDIX B Project Maps
	6 - Project Maps (from ACAD)
	1 - Project Location Map
	Sheets and Views
	PROJECT MAPS-Location Map


	2 - Project Topography Map
	Sheets and Views
	PROJECT MAPS-Topography Map


	3 - Project Borehole Location Map
	Sheets and Views
	PROJECT MAPS-Borehole Map



	7 - APPENDIX C Boring Logs
	7 - Boring Logs (from BorinGS)
	8 - APPENDIX D Project Summary
	8 - Project Summary
	Summary of Soil Sample Analyses

	9 - APPENDIX E Test Procedures
	9 - Test Procedures
	Laboratory and Field Test Procedures

	11 - APPENDIX F Unconsolidated Undrained
	11 - B-1 @ 8.5-10
	Results - Section 1
	Results - Section 2
	Results - Section 3 - Specimen 1
	Graph - Mohr Circles
	Graph - Stress Strain

	11 - B-2 @ 13.5-15
	Results - Section 1
	Results - Section 2
	Graph - Mohr Circles
	Graph - Stress Strain


	Addendum No. 1R

